

To: Janis Graham, ZBA ChairCc: ZBA members, Town Clerk

From: Planning Department

Subject: Area Variance request: 210 Dryden-Harford Road

Date: June 21, 2023

210 Dryden-Harford Road Tax Parcel ID# 50.-1-11.2 Neighborhood Residential Zoning District

Hope Kiley, the homeowner at 210 Dryden-Harford Road, requests relief from the Town of Dryden Code Section 270-6.1, in order to construct an attached leanto garage within the required 50 foot front yard setback. She requests 21 feet of relief to allow an attached leanto garage to be constructed within 29 feet of the road.

A public hearing is scheduled for July 12 at 6:00 pm.

SEQR, County Review, Ag & Markets:

- Granting of individual setback and lot line variances and adjustments are SEQR Type II exempt actions (6 CRR-NY 617.5(c)(16)).
- This action is not subject to Regional GML-239 review pursuant to Inter-governmental Agreement Section II. E.
- Consideration of Ag & Markets requirements is not required for area variance requests (Ag & Markets 25-AA, NYS Town Law 283-A)





93 East Main Street Dryden, NY 13053

T 607 844-8888 ext. 216 F 607 844-8008 joy@dryden.ny.us

http://dryden.ny.us/planning-depart-

NOTICE that the Zoning Board of Appeals of the Town of Dryden will conduct a Public Hearing to consider the application of **Hope Kiley** for an area **variance** at **210 Dryden-Harford Road**, Tax Parcel ID 50.-1-11.2. This parcel is in the Neighborhood Residential zoning district and the Code of the Town of Dryden requires a 50 foot front yard setback for structures. Applicant requests 21 feet of relief to allow an attached leanto garage to be constructed within 29 feet of the road.

SAID HEARING will be held on <u>Wednesday July 12, 2023 at 6:00 pm</u> at Dryden Town Hall, 93 East Main Street, Dryden, NY 13053 at which time all interested persons will be given an opportunity to be heard. You can either attend the hearing in person or remotely. To attend remotely you connect to the hearing via internet or telephone. Details on how to connect will be posted July 11 to the Town website at: dryden.ny.us You can also submit comments prior to the meeting or request meeting details by email to: planning@dryden.ny.us

Individuals requiring assistance should contact the Town of Dryden at 607-844-8888 x 216 at least 48 hours prior to the time of the public hearing.



93 East Main Street Dryden, NY 13053

T 607 844-8888 ext. 216 F 607 844-8008 joy@dryden.ny.us

http://dryden.ny.us/planning-department

Area Variance ZONING PERMIT APPLICATION

Date of Application:	6-2-23	Tax Parcel # 501-11.2
Name: Hope	Kiley	
Address: 2100	ryden-Har	13053
Phone #:		
	Application for a Z	oning Permit is HEREBY made to:
M B	uild () Extend () Conv	vert () Place a Manufactured Home () Other
		Iding (Boat Ect.)
	Dryden-Har	
Project Owner:	11	Estimated Project Cost: \$: 17,000
Project Owner Signat	A STREET	
Land Owner:		Is this a Land Contract Sale?
Land Owner Signatur	e:	
Please note this is NOT A C	CONSTRUCTION PERM	MIT. After a Zoning Permit has been issued you will then be
required to submit all necess	ary applications for cor	nstruction and copies of other required agency permits before
a Construction Permit will be	issued.	
Attached is a copy of the Zo	ONING PERMIT REG	ULATIONS, a sample site plan, a space for you to provide
your necessary site plan. M	ore complex projects	may require a more detailed site plan. It must contain the
requested site plan details as	described within this ap	pplication.
	Zonir	ng Permit Fees
	New construction	on improved lands - no fee
1	New construction on un	improved (vacant) lands - \$25.00
Projects requi	ring an area/setback var	riance - \$25.00 + \$165 variance application fee
FOR Town Use ONLY:		
Zoning Permit Approved:		Zoning Permit Denied
(1)		Town of Dryden Zoning Law
Signature of Code Enforcement Of		
Variance Date:	Hearing Date:	Approved or Denied;

SITE PLAN which CLEARLY ILLUSTRATES Zoning Compliance

The Space below is provided for the applicant to draw a site plan which will show placement of and type of structure or structures FOR WHICH THIS ZONING PERMIT is being applied for.

The following information SHALL be sufficiently detailed on this SITE PLAN so that the reviewer can verify Zoning Compliance.

- 1) Dimensions of the lot in feet.
- ★2) Names of adjoining property owners
 - 3) Location of proposed structures.
 - 4) Place all driveway & road cuts.
 - 5) Structure dimensions & separation
 - 6) Location of all existing structures
 - 7) Significant topographical features
 - 8) Yard dimensions; setbacks
 - 9) Road frontage in feet only
 - 10) Water courses, contours
 - 11) Sewer facilities and wells
 - 12) Utilities and utility easements
 - 13) North arrow

All lots within the Town of Dryden created after September 1969 SHALL be at least 30,000 Square feet in area and have no less than 125 contiguous feet of Public Road Frontage. Where private septic systems and wells are necessary, Lot Sizes are determined by TOMPKINS COUNTY DEPT, of ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH.



See Map A

Attached is a sample site plan which would be acceptable if submitted. If there are questions, or compliance is not possible, please call 607-844-8888 X 216 as necessary 8:00 AM till 4:30 PM Monday through Friday.

Applicants Signature:

APPEAL TO

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS TOWN OF DRYDEN (Area Variance)

Having been denied permission to Bull a lear too type Garage humming the learning less 2's of any existing home. Currently we are at 44 to the From the South Sule of any house to the Ortch on Crystal Drive. The less too shell allowheal to any Current vicileice will extend as Gelelitized 15's thus we would be 29' to the Ditch on Crytal
AtDryden, N.Y. as shown on the accompanying Application and/or plans or other supporting documents, for the stated reason that the issuance of such permit would be in violation of
X Section or Section (s) \$ 270-611
of the Town of Dryden Zoning Ordinance
the UNDERSIGNED affirms that the benefit to the undersigned if the variance is granted outweighs the detriment to the health, safety and welfare of the neighborhood or community by such grant in that:
The had a Neighbor instead of a road we would be within the minimum set back of 15! We believe the Intent of the law
was to have open space - our pant yard is greater than 100' all boundries
from our Neighbors property line are over 100'. this project well not
affect any of our Community members.
appeal and a var amount
If you have additional supporting details of information, please attach such details to this application and make reference to such attachment.
Applicant Signature:
Phone Number: Date:

	IN CONSIDERING WHETHER AN UNDESIRABLE CHANGE WOULD BE PRODUCED IN THE CHAR-
	BY GRANTING OF THE AREA VARIANCE THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS FINDS AS FOLLOWS Our property is Surrounded by trees - This should only add value to our property - No undisinable drance forsen.
	property - Ne unassirable orange ressers.
3.	IN CONSIDERING WHETHER THE BENEFITS SOUGHT BY THE APPLICANT CAN BE ACHIEVED B SOME OTHER METHOD, FEASIBLE FOR THE APPLICANT TO PURSUE, OTHER THAN AN AREA VARIANCE, THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS FINDS AS FOLLOWS:
	this is the only spot on our property where there is drive access. We will be storing our host among other drivable items - 13
7	IN CONSIDERING WHETHER THE REQUESTED AREA VARIANCE IS SUBSTANTIAL. THE ZONING
	This is for storage only to heating or electricity will be connected or incorporate
).	IN CONSIDERING WHETHER THE PROPOSED VARIANCE WILL HAVE AN ADVERSE EFFECT OR IMPACT ON THE PHYSICAL OR ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS IN THE NEIGHBORHOOD OR
	None forcen-change from above properties is connected to ditch and then under Rte 38 to swamp.
E.	IN CONSIDERING WHETHER THE ALLEGED DIFFICULTY WAS SELF-CREATED. THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS FINDS AS FOLLOWS:
	This property has been uncharged from 1987 on. So not self-created.

YULSHUJ BRINE -3,00 -EH = H85 284.37 TO CENTERLINE GENTERYINE , Les sa Craso 14005€ × 1010 BE12 (R.O.) 2507-2346 30. ROUTE #38 DRIVE ORIVE 22 - 35 HORES. PARCEL W Kor 58 6 hor 59 APPROX. 812.81, To CEN BKCK 47)38, 900-SHIEK Lor 207